Salary escalation taking into
account inflation rate, seniority,
promotion and other relevant factors

6.00%

 Projected Unit Credit

 100% Indian assured
Lives mortality (2012-14)

Method used

6.68

31-Mar-20

Mortality rate

 Projected Unit Credit

 100% Indian assured Lives
mortality (2012-14)

6.76

Sensitivity analysis of the defined benefit obligation,

Effect of half percent change in the discount rate on employee's benefit scheme

Particulars

Gratuity

Leave encashment

Half pay leave

PRSB

Effect of half percent change in the salary escalation on employee's benefit scheme

Particulars

Gratuity

Leave encashment

Half pay leave

PRSB

31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20

31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20 31-Mar-21

 0.5% increase in discounting rate

31-Mar-20

 0.5% increase in salary escalation rate  0.5% decrease in salary escalation rate

 0.5% decrease in discounting rate

(Rupees in lakhs)

(Rupees in lakhs)

 13.85 6.76 (12.19) (5.93)

 19.09  6.76  (16.97)  (5.97)

 6.85  3.72  (6.08)  (3.27)

 0.13 0.06 (0.13) (0.06)

(17.05)  (6.03)  19.14 6.78

 (6.11) (3.31) 6.87 3.73

 (0.12) (0.05) 0.12 0.05

 (12.32)  (6.00) 13.88 6.78

82

41. Assets taken on short term lease

42. Capital commitments

(Rupees in lakhs)

43. Contingent liabilities not acknowledged as debts

44. Impact of Covid-19

The Company’s significant leasing arrangements are in respect of short term leases of premises for
offices & vehicles. These leasing arrangements are usually renewable on mutually agreed terms but
are not non-cancellable. Lease payments in respect of premises for offices Rs. 93.05 lakhs (Previous
Period Rs. 26.49 lakhs) are shown in Rent. Lease payments in respect of Vehicle Rs. 74.52 lakhs
(Previous Period Rs. 10.64 lakhs) are shown in Hire charges vehicles (grouped under Travelling &